SAFETY RECALL

Miflex High Pressure Scuba Diving Hoses



HOSES CAN RUPTURE REDUCING THE AVAILABLE AIR SUPPLY TO THE DIVER, POSING A DROWNING RISK

Primarily, these hoses were sold as individual replacement gauge hoses from May 2009 to present. Additionally, they were sold as cascade hoses or in three kits. These kits are (1) Deluxe Cylinder Equalizer w/ Miflex HP hose (P/N AC366); (2) Miflex Two-Gauge Console (HL300/HL300M); and (3) Miflex Rebreather Kits.

Miflex high pressure hoses can be identified by:

- 1. A black nylon braided outer covering on the hose
- 2. A hose diameter of approximately 1/4 inch (6 mm)
- 3. Manufacturing stamping on the female fitting "MFX"

IF YOU HAVE ONE OF THESE HOSES, IMMEDIATELY STOP USING IT AND CALL TOLL FREE 888 249-5404 BETWEEN 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. PT MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY OR GO TO <u>WWW.XSSCUBA.COM</u> TO RECEIVE A FREE REPLACEMENT HOSE.